
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description
Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

Eastern Health
Limited Call for Bids Gammamed Plus IX H640273 Service Renewal Varian Medical Systems, Inc Mississauga ON $79,086.00 2021-1488/PO1351344 5/18/2021 1 year N/A

Central health
Limited Call for Bids Lab consumables Leica Biosystems Concord ON $15,627.20 2021-1620 5/28/2021 1 year N/A

Labrador-Grenfell Health
Limited Call for Bids Lab consumables Leica Biosystems Concord ON $14,714.66 2021-1620 5/28/2021 1 Year N/A

Central Health 
Limited Call for Bids I.V Pump Analyzer Medset Specialties Burlington ON $14,402.00 2021-1714/PO#404837 5/28/2021 One time Purchase N/A

Labrador-Grenfell Health
Limited Call for Bids Joint Saw Stryker Hamilton ON $24,040.00 2021-1635/PO#80512 5/28/2021 One time Purchase N/A

Labrador Grenfell Health
Limited Call For Bids Forteau Digital X-Ray Service Agreement Carestream Toronto ON $51,750.00 2021-1611/PO#81042 5/27/2021 3 years N/A

Eastern Health
Limited Call For Bids Equipment service contract SU Canada Oak Creek WI $55,286.00 2021-1535/ PO 1353315 5/31/2021 Annual renewal N/A

NL Centre for Health Information
Limited Call For Bids Licenses for VirtroHR - All RHA's Medisolutions Toronto ON $103,903.00 2021-1720 5/27/2021 One time purchase N/A

Town of Gander
Open Call for Bids Supply & Delivery of Two (2) Core Switches Bell Aliant St. John's NL $17,720.94 PO2021-0512 6/4/2021 91 Days N/A

Town of Gander
Open Call for Bids Supply and Delivery of Trees Sheridan Nurseries Georgetown ON $24,918.70 PO2021-0526 6/9/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids MV LEGIONNAIRE - FSR TO OVERSEE REPAIRS ON REFIT MACGREGOR USA INC Chesapeake VA $62,080.00 221007261 5/31/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Grader Repair BRANDT TRACTOR LTD Grand Falls NL $22,721.47 221007706 6/4/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids GPS Caribou Tracking Collars Vectronic Aerospace GMBH Berlin Germany $17,793.30 221007746 6/4/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Pressure Treated Lumber Kent Building Supplies Mount Pearl NL $24,971.31 221004688 5/5/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids JSI Plan Support Jatom Systems Inc Kanata ON $22,785.00 221004760 5/6/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Software Maintenance Renewal Oracle Canada Ulc Toronto ON $13,620.55 221004862 5/7/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Craft Trays Impact Power Corp Markham ON $11,832.00 221004852 5/7/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Education Resources - Textbooks Nelson Education Ltd Toronto ON $20,430.00 221004970 5/10/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Aluminum Sign Blanks CONSTRUCTION SIGNS LIMITED St. John's NL $34,370.50 221005214 5/11/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Trunking System RECEIVER GENERAL FOR CANADA St. John's NL $51,300.00 221005319 5/12/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Services, Supplies and Repairs of the Intox EC/IR II

DAVTECH ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

(CAN) LTD
Ottawa ON $15,000.00 221005319 5/12/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Accubar Constant Flow Bubbler Dual Orifice Hoskin Scientific Limited Oakville ON $14,146.00 221005910 5/17/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Steel Repairs DF Barnes Services Limited St. John's NL $86,000.00 221005869 5/17/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids MV LEGIONNAIRE - PROPULSION DRIVE SYSTEM

PENNECON TECHNICAL SERVICES 

LTD
St. John's NL $24,920.00 221005905 5/17/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Grading MD 02, C-2 Class (227.6km) Feltham's Construction Limited Glovertown NL $35,278.00 221006227 5/19/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Grading for Districts 13 - 14 C Barnes Excavating Inc Birchy Head NL $26,520.00 221006333 5/20/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Bulk Vegetable Seeds Vesey's Seeds Ltd York PE $15,005.00 221006904 5/21/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids RCMP CLC Fees RECEIVER GENERAL FOR CANADA Ottawa ON $13,800.88 221006998 5/27/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Equipment Parts Kenny's Auto Body St. John's NL $12,460.00 221007186 5/31/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency 
Limited Call For Bids Road Maintenance A&B Construction Limited Lewisporte NL $22,727.35 221007268 5/31/2021 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: June 1st - 15th, 2021

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01


